OPTIONAL POST
POSITIONS
GENERAL NOTE: ZONING LEGEND FOBIION (CANTED
20° TOWARD
, FLOW)
Refer to signed and sealed survey completed by a Professional ZONING DISTRICT: POSSLS}’VTVE’SSQ DIA. FILTER FABRIC
Survgyor or Mapper in the Stat_e .o.f Florida for. more information. R-1-AA: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT ﬁi;;‘\’/vv%%%i;ﬁ:%ﬂ
Archlte:ct assumes no responsibility for any discrepancy (CITY OF DELRAY BEACH) STEEL 1.33 LBS/FT
regarding any real property or lot boundary. Do not scale . 6' MAX. _
drawings. Drawings are for illustrative purposes only. PROPERTY REGULATIONS: N
*Per City of Delray Beach Land Development - Regulations, SECTION
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS MATRIX - RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICTS: W
o O
= Fl5% '
MINIMUM LOT DIMENSIONS: x o~ i\ ﬁ% . GRADE
POOL BARRIER REQUIREMENTS: LOT SIZE: 9500 SQ. FT. ° &% —
LOT WIDTH: 75/95 FT N = - ~ T TRENCH FABRIC
CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE COMPLIANCE WITH LOT DEPTH: 100 FT ELEVATION TYPE D-1 WOVEN
CODE REQUIREMENTS BELOW IF EXISTING FENCE LOT FRONTAGE | 75/95 FT aLT R
INSTALLATION IS NOT IN COMPLIANCE vinMUM FLOOR AREA: 1500 >0 FT. FENCE secTION 93
. MINIMUM OPEN SPACE: FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
A minimum of 25 percent non-vehicular open space shall be
Access gates [within existing fence], when provided, shall be provided. Interior and perimeter landscaping may be applied
self-closing and shall comply with the requirements of Sections toward meeting this requirement. DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN
R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.7 and shall be equipped with a EE@E&Q?'KBAEEAE%B?RE
self-latching locking device located on the pool side of the gate. MINIMUM SETBACKS FOR PRINCIPAL BUILDING: BOYI\?‘?&E%EE(?HR%%M;S
Where the device release is located no less than 54 inches from FRONT: 30 FT '
the bottom of the gate, the device release mechanism may be SIDE STREET: 15 FT FL ARI5037 | it 044101 | PA RAGOTES2
located on either side of the gate and so placed that it cannot be SIDE INTERIOR: 10 FT \ P ————————
: ; REAR: 10 FT \ FL, ID6685
reached by a young child over the top or any opening or gap from \ END. IR FND. IR .
the outside. ' S o - S [ S - ——~~—~***~~ KANTHAN DESIGN CORPORATION
DENSlT.YZ N/A k N 70 OOl 4| Bovr\?%rs%gf&?gﬁg'sass
The maximum vertical clearance between grade and the bottom HEIGHT: 35 FT , ' _ _ _q REGISTERED ARCHITECT BUSINESS
- - - MINIMUM DEVELOPMENT AREA N/A L e - : ) : : : :
of the barrier shall be 2 inches measured on the side of the : X - FL, AA26003242 | PA, AXD11596
barrier which faces away from the swimming pool - FBC - - - - REGISTERED INT. DESIGN BUSINESS
70000 1 FORTY PERCENT (40%) FOR ONE STORY HOUSES 1: ;-: E (.—;] ;lj % c'o’] www.kanthandesign.com
o e =
Where the barrier is composed of horizontal and vertical 2. THIRTY PERCENT (30%) FOR MULTI-STORY HOUSES 100" Q7 = 18%%"
members and the distance between the tops of the horizontal N SIDE
members is less than 45 inches, the horizontal members shall be PLFILIE(ZQII:EA72‘; TSIE'IEJHPEP,E‘EI;_%?:RI'?-IEI:?FL_SI_TNF?_-FOgE GREATER THAN 75 < SETBAC% 53: , SETBACK #-
located on the swimming pool side of the fence. Spacing between (75%) ' 3 PERCOLA 'R
vertical members shall not exceed 1-3/4 inches in width. Where Under 5% POOL. l=§|
there are decorative cutouts within vertical members, spacing Separate ; *Under Separate
within the cutouts shall not exceed 1-3/4 inches in width - FBC 3 Permit Permit ,ﬁ
N
RASOLIT.14. DRY DETENTION/RETENTION NOTE:
Gates that provide access to the swimming pool must open _ _ o _ _ - :_ - __} H
outward away from the pool. The gates and barrier shall have no Dry detention/retention facilities designed for storage in open | 106 18" POOL PATIO | U
opening greater than 1/2 inch within 18 inches of the release impoundments shall have side slopes not steeper than 4(H):(1)V, and K : =3 HUnder Separate
mechanism. shall be fully grassed or otherwise protected from erosion. : — Permit z
i ; C s . . \( . | _— —|— ——————————— — ! 8
All doors and windows providing direct access from the home to C(_)ntracto_r to field verify accm_‘dance of existing drainage conditions Al i | 10-2316" | H — 3
the pool shall be equipped with an exit alarm complying with with applicable codes and ordinances. ' =i - e g S X
UL-2020 that has a minimum sound pressure rating of 85 dB at 10 - //’\y T . { < i
feet. Any deactivation switch shall be located at least 54" above / ¢ > S &>
threshold for access - FBC R4501.17.19.1. | LR — | H Q 9 c
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A SITE INFORMATION - , . | A 538
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SITE DATA: REMAINDER OF > i o3 REMAINDER OF H $ L
LOT SIZE: +/- 0.2 acres (8712 S.F.) 10T 9 o | O LOT 10 1A
MATCH EXISTING C\I I E
R o oR 12 AREA CALCULATIONS: BLOCK B N - 1 o~ BLOCK 5 = NI
GREATER - i B/>@<\ - N = _— = — =0
R/W = T~ . NH ® =
& ™~ 24' MAX WIDTH (2-WAY) FIRST FLOOR: = =
'g‘ UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED LIVING FLOOR AREA: +/-1851.62 S.F. : — — 8 =
- PNINONINDONY - - 2-CAR GARAGE (ATTACHED): +/- 595.06 S.F. \ | ” e . S
f S COVERED ENTRY: +/- 89.67 S.F. . | = — r Al . —
N DE 3= MIEE Ea)
" EXPANSION JOINT v I Il | v G : ig ;
L Go0r Sy iy SECOND FLOOR: ol e — | iz -
EXPANSION JO.NT< CONCRETE) SIDEWALK (6" CONC. WITHIN LIVING FLOOR AREA: +/- 1866.51 S.F. I =2 10-3 7/8" z
10 ' OF DRIVEWAY LIMIT) | {3 - _ . I 12
\ / 104 1/8" — 8 O T
TOTAL AREA UNDER AIR: +/- 3733.02 SF. 7 SRRl R N . 10-0"
TOTAL AIR NOT UNDER AIR: +/- 669.84 S.F. 1S°|D°E e —— =
: - —— SETBACK -
TOTAL AREA: +/- 4402.86 S.F. . SETBACK - .
. a L ] |
2 T - ]
= BUILDING FOOTPRINTS: | .
EDGE OF PAVEMENT TOTAL FIRST FLOOR: +/- 2536.35 S.F. l . \
. R Py
L TN T NN / TOTAL SECOND FLOOR: +/-1866.51 S.F. | L2l |3 |
___:_T AVANIV XX - __ A a1 py ;)'
, *The areas of the upper floors shall not be greater than 75 percent o5
I—M of the area of the first floor. sl § '
| o | REVISIONS
PLAN [BLDG AREA UNDER ROOF @ GROUND LEVEL /TOTAL LOT AREA] : D IR A | BLoG REVS 02/04/2025
,, IMPERVIOUS AREA: FND. CM é 9 | '
3-1/8" THICK CONCRETE PAVERS o —_ / ; O X
112" SAND BEDDING ~ \ CONCRETE COLLAR SHOULD BUILDING FOOTPRINT  (+/-2536.35 S.F.) 291% 50 @
EXTEND UNDER ONE FULL TOTAL 29.11% = —
/ ' WIDTH OF BRICK _ S
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THE USE OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS

6" LIMEROCK BASE P

PeR AASHTO T160 /// // // /// 10FT x 10FT SIGHT TRIANGLE @ EA. SIDE OF DRIVEWAY
PER AASHTO T-180

OR 4" FLOWABLE FILL L

B e e e | | S
/\/\ \/\ \/\ \/\ \/ \ \ \ SlTE BENCHMARK < g REUSE, OR DISCLOSURE BY ANY METHOD, IN WHOLE
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NOTES: SECTION COMPACTED SUBGRADE B B B PROJECT

NUMBER

0

95% PER FDOT FM 1-T1099
1. THIS DETAIL IS SHOWN WITH PROPOSED SIDEWALK. NW 1 7T H STRE ET

2. IF THERE IS AN EXISTING SIDEWALK, THE SIDEWALK SHALL BE EVALUATED FOR THICKNESS AND IF FOUND
NOT TO BE 6" THICK IT MUST BE REPLACED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE DRIVEWAY AND 10' ON EITHER
SIDE.

3. IF THERE IS NO SIDEWALK, EXISTING OR PROPOSED, THE DRIVEWAY APRON SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
WITH THE GEOMETRY SHOWN HEREON UP TO THE PROPERTY LINE.

SP101

< B DATE: 10-04-2024 . . e

& CITY of DELRAY BEACH Alleys, Sidewalks, and Streets will be the sole responsibility of the SHEET

0 B PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PAVER BRICK DRIVEWAY APRON RT 28.0 .

(*4y OQ'V 434 SOUTH SWINTON AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33444 oMl tece il

GENERAL SITE NOTE:

Any damage to the City's Right-of-Way, not limited to and including

NS Z

permittee to repair or replace at the discretion of the city. \d\d

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT, OR ANY

PART THEREOF, MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN
ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION BY KANTHAN DESIGN CORPORATION.
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